
Minnesota Duluth (3-5 , 2-4) -vs- Nebraska-Omaha (7-0 , 5-0)
10/20/2007 at Omaha, Neb (Al F. Caniglia Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00   End of Game: 3:53   Duration: 2:53
Referee: Mike Deutsch   Line Judge: John Bohmbach   Side Judge: Steve Krier   Umpire: Pete Hansen
Back Judge: Chad Gordon   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Jim Johnston   Field Judge: Mike Mudder
Temperature: 78   Wind: S 10   Weather: Sunny

Date: 10/20/2007
Site: Omaha, Neb (Al F. Caniglia Field)
Attendance: 8,839

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UMD 0 14 3 0 17
UNO 14 7 7 14 42

Qtr Time Scoring Play UMD UNO
1st 10:03 UNO - Keith Eloi 32 yd pass from Zach Miller (Greg Zuerlein kick) 8 plays, 64 yards, TOP 3:20 0 7
1st 01:57 UNO - Zach Miller 36 yd run (Greg Zuerlein kick), 6 plays, 86 yards, TOP 2:47 0 14

2nd 14:51
UMD - Bryan Gambuzza 59 yd pass from Ted Schlafke (Britt Baumann kick) 5 plays, 80 yards, TOP
2:06 7 14

2nd 06:45
UMD - Tony Doherty 42 yd pass from Ted Schlafke (Britt Baumann kick) 10 plays, 99 yards, TOP
4:37 14 14

2nd 03:09 UNO - Nate Wurth 43 yd run (Greg Zuerlein kick), 7 plays, 62 yards, TOP 3:28 14 21
3rd 02:27 UMD - Britt Baumann 21 yd field goal 12 plays, 65 yards, TOP 3:22 17 21
3rd 00:48 UNO - Troy Kush 32 yd pass from Zach Miller (Greg Zuerlein kick) 4 plays, 55 yards, TOP 1:29 17 28
4th 12:39 UNO - Nate Wurth 21 yd run (Greg Zuerlein kick), 6 plays, 59 yards, TOP 1:56 17 35
4th 10:53 UNO - Nate Wurth 50 yd run (Greg Zuerlein kick), 2 plays, 55 yards, TOP 0:51 17 42



Team Statistics UMD UNO
FIRST DOWNS 23 27
    Rushing 6 18
    Passing 14 8
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 65 361
    Attempts 22 49
    Avg. Per Rush 3.0 7.4
    Rushing TDs 0 4
    Yards Gained 103 398
    Yds. Lost 38 37
NET YARDS Passing 339 218
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 30-51-1 17-27-1
    Avg. / Att. 6.6 8.1
    Avg. / Comp. 11.3 12.8
    TDs 2 2
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 404 579
    Plays 73 76
    Avg. / Play 5.5 7.6
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 3-2
    Penalties - Yards 8-71 7-75
PUNTS-YARDS 6-227 1-33
    Avg. / Punt 37.8 33.0
    Net / Punt 36.3 33.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-256 7-475
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.0 67.9
    Net Yards / Kickoff 34.8 47.3
    Touchbacks 0 5
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 2-9-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 4.5
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-44-0 4-117-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.0 29.3
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1--5-0 1-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 37
    Possession Time 28:42 31:18
        1st Quarter 8:01 6:59
        2nd Quarter 6:24 8:36
        3rd Quarter 7:34 7:26
        4th Quarter 6:43 8:17
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 17 9 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 0-1
        Touchdowns 0-3 0-1
        Field Goals 1-3 0-1
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-26 4-25
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 6-6
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Minnesota Duluth Nebraska-Omaha

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ted Schlafke 29 48 332 2 0 59 4
Jared Beckwith 1 3 7 0 1 7 0
Totals 30 51 339 2 1 59 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Zach Miller 17 27 218 2 1 32 3
Totals 17 27 218 2 1 32 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Brad Foss 5 53 3 50 0 20 10.0
Ted Schlafke 16 45 35 10 0 8 0.6
Joe Russell 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Totals 22 103 38 65 0 20 3.0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nate Wurth 17 182 3 179 3 50 10.5
Zach Miller 17 151 27 124 1 36 7.3
Robert Wesley 7 48 2 46 0 20 6.6
Brian McNeill 5 16 0 16 0 9 3.2
Jeff Kline 2 1 1 0 0 1 0.0
Greg Wunderlich 1 0 4 -4 0 0 -4.0
Totals 49 398 37 361 4 50 7.4

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Brandan Anson 11 80 0 18
Bryan Gambuzza 4 77 1 59
Dennis Carter 5 68 0 36
Tony Doherty 2 49 1 42
Brad Foss 6 41 0 14
Jared Beckwith 1 23 0 23
Nate Baier 1 1 0 1
Totals 30 339 2 59

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Keith Eloi 7 123 1 32
Troy Kush 5 57 1 32
David Carey 2 17 0 9
Nate Wurth 2 13 0 12
Bryan Chochon 1 8 0 8
Totals 17 218 2 32

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Luke Radke 5 206 41.2 53 0 0 1
Team 1 21 21.0 21 0 0 0
Totals 6 227 31.1 53 0 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
John Damkroger 1 33 33.0 33 0 0 0
Totals 1 33 33.0 33 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Bryan Gambuzza 0 0 0 2 44 23 0 0 0
Jake Comnick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -5 0
Total 0 0 0 2 44 23 1 -5 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Randy Kush 2 9 11 0 0 0 0 0 0
Keith Eloi 0 0 0 3 85 33 0 0 0
Nate Wurth 0 0 0 1 32 32 0 0 0
David Chochon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 2 9 11 4 117 33 1 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Britt Baumann 1st 04:44 32 BLKD
Britt Baumann 3rd 02:27 21 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Britt Baumann 4 256 0 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Greg Zuerlein 7 475 5 0 67.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Minnesota Duluth Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jim Johnson 3 7 10 1.0/7 1.0/7 1 —/— - 2 — —
Tyler Yelk 5 5 10 2.0/10 1.0/9 — —/— - 1 — —
Forest Clements 8 1 9 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Cole Strilzuk 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cody Ahmann 6 1 7 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Jake Comnick 3 2 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— 1--5 — — —
Nate Fears 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kiel Fechtelkotter 2 2 4 0.5/1 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Jake Coauette 1 3 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jon Rufledt 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Ryan Bowlds — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ben Loth — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Scott Syverson 1 2 3 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Stanley Edouard — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dustin Timmersman — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Beck 2 — 2 1.0/10 1.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Riley Lealos 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jamie Sigl — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Steve Wysocki — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Peter Roses — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jim Kunz 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kevin Pexa — — — —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Totals 43 42 85.0 8.0/33 3.0/26 2 2/— 1--5 4 — 1

Nebraska-Omaha Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Randy Kush 7 4 11 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Chandler 4 2 6 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Garrett Friesen 1 4 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Rob Lewis 3 1 4 1.5/7 1.5/7 — —/— - — 1 2
Jacob Skow 2 2 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Ajuoga 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
David Chochon 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 1 — —
Chris Senkbile 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Chris Smith — 3 3 0.5/5 0.5/5 — —/— - — — 1
Zac Keller 3 — 3 2.0/13 2.0/13 — —/— - — — —
Mike Norenberg 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jeff Souder — 2 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — 1 —
Trent Lyons 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Larry Atkinson 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amp Ferg — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Reed Taylor 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jason Zabka 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Evan Martin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
A. J. Williams 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kent Fleming 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Sindelar — — — —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Totals 36 24 60.0 5.0/28 4.0/25 — 1/— 1-0 6 2 4



Drive Chart
 
 
Minnesota Duluth

Nebraska-Omaha

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UMD20 15:00 KO UMD14 13:23 PUNT 3-(-6) 1:37
1st UMD20 10:03 KO UMD23 08:25 PUNT 3-3 1:38
1st UMD43 07:33 INT UNO15 04:44 FGA 7-42 2:49
1st UMD20 01:57 KO UNO00 14:51 TD 5-80 2:06
2nd UMD01 11:22 FUMB UNO00 06:45 TD 10-99 4:37
2nd UMD13 03:02 KO UMD30 01:31 PUNT 6-17 1:31
3rd UMD37 13:53 PUNT UNO13 10:29 FUMB 9-50 3:24
3rd UMD31 05:49 DOWNS UNO04 02:27 FG 12-65 3:22
3rd UMD11 00:41 KO UMD23 14:35 PUNT 3-12 1:06
4th UMD20 12:39 KO UMD11 11:44 PUNT 2-(-9) 0:55
4th UMD20 10:53 KO UNO46 08:55 PUNT 7-34 1:58
4th UMD35 05:30 FUMB UNO33 02:05 INT 8-32 3:25

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UNO36 13:23 PUNT UMD00 10:03 TD 8-64 3:20
1st UMD44 08:25 PUNT UMD43 07:33 INT 3-1 0:52
1st UNO14 04:44 FGA UMD00 01:57 TD 6-86 2:47
2nd UNO32 14:45 KO UMD01 11:22 FUMB 8-67 3:23
2nd UNO38 06:37 KO UMD00 03:09 TD 7-62 3:28
2nd UNO28 01:31 PUNT UMD32 00:00 HALF 9-40 1:31
3rd UNO26 14:54 KO UNO30 13:53 PUNT 3-4 1:01
3rd UNO13 10:29 FUMB UMD31 05:49 DOWNS 10-56 4:40
3rd UNO45 02:17 KO UMD00 00:48 TD 4-55 1:29
4th UNO41 14:35 PUNT UMD00 12:39 TD 6-59 1:56
4th UNO45 11:44 PUNT UMD00 10:53 TD 2-55 0:51
4th UNO21 08:55 PUNT UMD35 05:30 FUMB 6-44 3:25
4th UNO27 02:05 INT UNO31 00:00 HALF 4-4 2:05



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UMD wins toss and will receive.  UNO will defend the south goal. UNO ball on UNO35. Greg Zuerlein kickoff 65 yards to the UMD0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Minnesota Duluth at 15:00
1st and 10 at UMD20 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 4 yards to the UMD24 (Jason Zabka).
2nd and 6 at UMD24 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Dennis Carter.
3rd and 6 at UMD24 Ted Schlafke sacked for loss of 10 yards to the UMD14 (Rob Lewis;Chris Smith).
4th and 16 at UMD14 Luke Radke punt 48 yards to the UNO38, Randy Kush return -2 yards to the UNO36 (Forest Clements).
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Nebraska-Omaha at 13:23
1st and 10 at UNO36 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at UNO36 Zach Miller sacked for loss of 10 yards to the UNO26 (Matt Beck).
2nd and 20 at UNO26 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 11 yards to the UNO37, out-of-bounds.
3rd and 9 at UNO37 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 16 yards to the UMD47, 1ST DOWN UNO (Forest Clements).
1st and 10 at UMD47 Brian McNeill rush for 4 yards to the UMD43 (Cody Ahmann).
2nd and 6 at UMD43 Zach Miller pass complete to Troy Kush for 8 yards to the UMD35, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jim Johnson;Cole Strilzuk).
1st and 10 at UMD35 Zach Miller pass incomplete to Troy Kush.
2nd and 10 at UMD35 Zach Miller rush for 3 yards to the UMD32 (Jim Johnson;D. Timmersman).
3rd and 7 at UMD32 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 32 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:03.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Greg Zuerlein kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO30 Greg Zuerlein kickoff 70 yards to the UMD0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 64 yardsTime of Possession: 3:20

Minnesota Duluth 0-7 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota Duluth at 10:03
1st and 10 at UMD20 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 10:03.
1st and 10 at UMD20 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 5 yards to the UMD25 (Jacob Chandler).
2nd and 5 at UMD25 Ted Schlafke sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UMD23 (Rob Lewis).
3rd and 7 at UMD23 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete, QB hurry by Rob Lewis.
4th and 7 at UMD23 Luke Radke punt 21 yards to the UMD44, downed (blocked by Jeff Souder).
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:38

Nebraska-Omaha at 08:25
1st and 10 at UMD44 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 08:25.
1st and 10 at UMD44 Brian McNeill rush for 1 yard to the UMD43 (Riley Lealos).
2nd and 9 at UMD43 Zach Miller pass incomplete to Brian Hohlen (Jim Johnson).
3rd and 9 at UMD43 Zach Miller pass intercepted by Jake Comnick at the UMD48, Jake Comnick return -5 yards to the UMD43.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:52

Minnesota Duluth at 07:33
1st and 10 at UMD43 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 07:33.
1st and 10 at UMD43 Brad Foss rush for 17 yards to the UNO40, 1ST DOWN UMD (Randy Kush).
1st and 10 at UNO40 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Dennis Carter for 5 yards to the UNO35 (Matt Ajuoga).
2nd and 5 at UNO35 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brad Foss for 14 yards to the UNO21, 1ST DOWN UMD (Randy Kush).
1st and 10 at UNO21 Joe Russell rush for 5 yards to the UNO16 (Zac Keller).
2nd and 5 at UNO16 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 1 yard to the UNO15 (Randy Kush).
3rd and 4 at UNO15 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Bryan Gambuzza, QB hurry by Rob Lewis.
4th and 4 at UNO15 Britt Baumann field goal attempt from 32 BLOCKED, recovered by UNO Garrett Friesen at UNO14 spot at UNO14,

clock 04:44 (blocked by Rob Lewis), Garrett Friesen for 37 yards to the UMD49.
Total 7 plays, 42 yardsTime of Possession: 2:49

Nebraska-Omaha at 04:44
1st and 10 at UMD49 Zach Miller rush for loss of 1 yard to the 50 yardline (Ben Loth;Scott Syverson).
2nd and 11 at UNO50 Zach Miller pass complete to David Carey for 9 yards to the UMD41 (Jim Johnson;Stanley Edouard).
3rd and 2 at UMD41 Brian McNeill rush for 2 yards to the UMD39, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Jake Comnick;Tyler Yelk).
1st and 10 at UMD39 Zach Miller rush for 3 yards to the UMD36 (Ben Loth;D. Timmersman).
2nd and 7 at UMD36 Zach Miller pass incomplete to David Carey.
3rd and 7 at UMD36 Zach Miller rush for 36 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:57.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Greg Zuerlein kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO30 PENALTY UMD offside 5 yards to the UNO35.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Greg Zuerlein kickoff 65 yards to the UMD0, touchback.



Total 6 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 2:47

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Minnesota Duluth 0-14 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota Duluth at 01:57
1st and 10 at UMD20 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 01:57.
1st and 10 at UMD20 Ted Schlafke rush for 3 yards to the UMD23 (Amp Ferg;Garrett Friesen).
2nd and 7 at UMD23 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 8 yards to the UMD31, 1ST DOWN UMD, out-of-bounds (Jacob

Chandler).
1st and 10 at UMD31 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brad Foss for 5 yards to the UMD36, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 5 at UMD36 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brad Foss for 5 yards to the UMD41, 1ST DOWN UMD (Randy Kush;Larry

Atkinson).

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at UMD41 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at UMD41 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Bryan Gambuzza for 59 yards to the UNO0, 1ST DOWN UMD, TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:51.
1st and GOAL at UNO03 Britt Baumann kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Britt Baumann kickoff 70 yards to the UNO0, Nate Wurth return 32 yards to the UNO32 (Ryan Bowlds;K

Fechtelkotter).
Total 5 plays, 80 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Minnesota Duluth 7-14 Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha at 14:45
1st and 10 at UNO32 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 14:45.
1st and 10 at UNO32 Nate Wurth rush for 3 yards to the UNO35 (Jon Rufledt).
2nd and 7 at UNO35 Zach Miller rush for 6 yards to the UNO41, out-of-bounds (Riley Lealos).
3rd and 1 at UNO41 Zach Miller rush for 18 yards to the UMD41, 1ST DOWN UNO (Cole Strilzuk).
1st and 10 at UMD41 Nate Wurth rush for 6 yards to the UMD35 (Tyler Yelk;Jim Johnson).
2nd and 4 at UMD35 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 10 yards to the UMD25, 1ST DOWN UNO (Cody Ahmann;Tyler Yelk).
1st and 10 at UMD25 Zach Miller rush for 10 yards to the UMD15, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Scott Syverson).
1st and 10 at UMD15 Nate Wurth rush for 6 yards to the UMD9 (Jim Johnson).
2nd and 4 at UMD09 Zach Miller pass complete to Troy Kush for 8 yards to the UMD1, fumble forced by K Fechtelkotter, fumble by

Troy Kush recovered by UMD Kevin Pexa at UMD1.
Total 8 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Minnesota Duluth at 11:22
1st and 10 at UMD01 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 11:22.
1st and 10 at UMD01 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Jared Beckwith for 23 yards to the UMD24, 1ST DOWN UMD (Jeff Souder;Randy

Kush).
1st and 10 at UMD24 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Brandan Anson, PENALTY UMD face mask (Nate Baier) 5 yards to the UMD19,

NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at UMD19 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Ross Schumacher.
2nd and 15 at UMD19 Ted Schlafke sacked for loss of 6 yards to the UMD13 (Zac Keller).
3rd and 21 at UMD13 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Bryan Gambuzza for 2 yards to the UMD15 (Jacob Skow).
4th and 19 at UMD15 Luke Radke punt 46 yards to the UNO39, out-of-bounds, PENALTY UNO roughing the kicker (Daniel Pelster) 15

yards to the UMD30, 1ST DOWN UMD, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UMD30 Brad Foss rush for 11 yards to the UMD41, 1ST DOWN UMD (Jacob Chandler).
1st and 10 at UMD41 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Bryan Gambuzza.
2nd and 10 at UMD41 Brad Foss rush for 20 yards to the UNO39, 1ST DOWN UMD (Randy Kush).
1st and 10 at UNO39 Timeout Minnesota Duluth, clock 08:11.
1st and 10 at UNO39 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 4 yards to the UNO35 (Trent Lyons).
2nd and 6 at UNO35 Ted Schlafke sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UNO42 (Zac Keller).
3rd and 13 at UNO42 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Tony Doherty for 42 yards to the UNO0, 1ST DOWN UMD, TOUCHDOWN, clock

06:45.
1st and GOAL at UNO03 Britt Baumann kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Britt Baumann kickoff 65 yards to the UNO5, Keith Eloi return 33 yards to the UNO38 (Cody Ahmann).
Total 10 plays, 99 yardsTime of Possession: 4:37

Minnesota Duluth 14-14 Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha at 06:37
1st and 10 at UNO38 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 06:37.
1st and 10 at UNO38 Brian McNeill rush for 9 yards to the UNO47 (Jake Comnick).
2nd and 1 at UNO47 Brian McNeill rush for no gain to the UNO47 (Matt Beck).
3rd and 1 at UNO47 Zach Miller rush for 7 yards to the UMD46, 1ST DOWN UNO (Forest Clements).
1st and 10 at UMD46 Nate Wurth rush for 9 yards to the UMD37 (Forest Clements).
2nd and 1 at UMD37 Nate Wurth rush for 3 yards to the UMD34, 1ST DOWN UNO (Scott Syverson;Nate Fears).
1st and 10 at UMD34 Zach Miller sacked for loss of 9 yards to the UMD43 (Tyler Yelk).
2nd and 19 at UMD43 Nate Wurth rush for 43 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:09.



1st and GOAL at UMD03 Greg Zuerlein kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO30 PENALTY UMD offside (Stanley Edouard) 5 yards to the UNO35.
1st and GOAL at UNO35 Greg Zuerlein kickoff 65 yards to the UMD0, Bryan Gambuzza return 23 yards to the UMD23 (Matt Ajuoga),

PENALTY UMD holding 10 yards to the UMD13, 1st and 10, UMD ball on UMD13.
Total 7 plays, 62 yardsTime of Possession: 3:28

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, UMD ball on UMD30. Britt Baumann kickoff 68 yards to the UNO2, Keith Eloi return 24 yards to the UNO26
(Cole Strilzuk;Ryan Bowlds). 
 
 
 

 
 

 

Minnesota Duluth 14-21 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota Duluth at 03:02
1st and 10 at UMD13 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 03:02.
1st and 10 at UMD13 Ted Schlafke rush for 4 yards to the UMD17 (Jacob Skow).
2nd and 6 at UMD17 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Tony Doherty, dropped pass.
3rd and 6 at UMD17 Ted Schlafke rush for 6 yards to the UMD23, 1ST DOWN UMD (Jacob Chandler;Jacob Skow).
1st and 10 at UMD23 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Tony Doherty for 7 yards to the UMD30 (Chris Senkbile).
2nd and 3 at UMD30 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete, QB hurry by Chris Smith.
3rd and 3 at UMD30 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Luke Schalekamp (Chris Senkbile).
4th and 3 at UMD30 Luke Radke punt 53 yards to the UNO17, Randy Kush return 11 yards to the UNO28 (Steve Wysocki;Jake

Coauette).
Total 6 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Nebraska-Omaha at 01:31
1st and 10 at UNO28 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 01:31.
1st and 10 at UNO28 Nate Wurth rush for 4 yards to the UNO32 (Cody Ahmann).
2nd and 6 at UNO32 Zach Miller pass complete to Nate Wurth for 1 yard to the UNO33 (Nate Fears), PENALTY UNO illegal block (Troy

Kush) 10 yards to the UNO23.
2nd and 15 at UNO23 2nd and 15.
2nd and 15 at UNO23 Zach Miller rush for 21 yards to the UNO44, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jim Kunz).
1st and 10 at UNO44 Zach Miller pass incomplete to Troy Kush (Jim Johnson).
2nd and 10 at UNO44 Zach Miller pass complete to Bryan Chochon for 8 yards to the UMD48 (Cole Strilzuk).
3rd and 2 at UMD48 Timeout Nebraska-Omaha, clock 00:30.
3rd and 2 at UMD48 Zach Miller pass complete to David Carey for 8 yards to the UMD40, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Cody

Ahmann).
1st and 10 at UMD40 Zach Miller sacked for loss of 7 yards to the UMD47 (Jim Johnson), fumble by Zach Miller recovered by UNO Jake

Sjuts at UMD47.
2nd and 17 at UMD47 Timeout Nebraska-Omaha, clock 00:14.
2nd and 17 at UMD47 Zach Miller pass complete to Nate Wurth for 12 yards to the UMD35, out-of-bounds (Jim Johnson), PENALTY UNO

holding (Bryan Chochon) 10 yards to the UMD45.
2nd and 15 at UMD45 2nd and 15.
2nd and 15 at UMD45 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 13 yards to the UMD32 (Cole Strilzuk).
3rd and 2 at UMD32 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 9 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 1:31

Nebraska-Omaha at 14:54
1st and 10 at UNO26 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at UNO26 Zach Miller pass incomplete (Jon Rufledt).
2nd and 10 at UNO26 Zach Miller pass complete to Troy Kush for 4 yards to the UNO30 (Forest Clements).
3rd and 6 at UNO30 Zach Miller pass incomplete to David Carey, dropped pass.
4th and 6 at UNO30 John Damkroger punt 33 yards to the UMD37, fair catch by Bryan Gambuzza.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:01

Minnesota Duluth at 13:53
1st and 10 at UMD37 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 13:53.
1st and 10 at UMD37 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brad Foss for 3 yards to the UMD40 (Garrett Friesen;Chris Senkbile).
2nd and 7 at UMD40 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Dennis Carter for 7 yards to the UMD47, 1ST DOWN UMD (Garrett Friesen).
1st and 10 at UMD47 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brad Foss for 11 yards to the UNO42, 1ST DOWN UMD, out-of-bounds (Rob

Lewis).
1st and 10 at UNO42 Ted Schlafke rush for 6 yards to the UNO36 (Jacob Chandler;Trent Lyons).
2nd and 4 at UNO36 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Tony Doherty (Trent Lyons).
3rd and 4 at UNO36 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Dennis Carter for 12 yards to the UNO24, 1ST DOWN UMD (Garrett Friesen;Randy

Kush).
1st and 10 at UNO24 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brad Foss for 3 yards to the UNO21 (Reed Taylor).
2nd and 7 at UNO21 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 18 yards to the UNO3, 1ST DOWN UMD (Randy Kush).
1st and GOAL at UNO03 Ted Schlafke rush for loss of 5 yards to the UNO8, fumble by Ted Schlafke recovered by UNO Jeff Souder at

UNO13.
Total 9 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 3:24



 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Nebraska-Omaha at 10:29
1st and 10 at UNO13 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 10:29.
1st and 10 at UNO13 Zach Miller rush for 7 yards to the UNO20 (Jake Comnick).
2nd and 3 at UNO20 Nate Wurth rush for 5 yards to the UNO25, 1ST DOWN UNO (Nate Fears).
1st and 10 at UNO25 Nate Wurth rush for 3 yards to the UNO28 (Nate Fears).
2nd and 7 at UNO28 Nate Wurth rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNO27 (Tyler Yelk).
3rd and 8 at UNO27 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 10 yards to the UNO37, 1ST DOWN UNO (Tyler Yelk).
1st and 10 at UNO37 PENALTY UNO false start (Shawn Avery) 5 yards to the UNO32.
1st and 15 at UNO32 Zach Miller pass complete to Keith Eloi for 31 yards to the UMD37, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Forest

Clements).
1st and 10 at UMD37 Zach Miller pass complete to Troy Kush for 5 yards to the UMD32 (Stanley Edouard;Jim Johnson).
2nd and 5 at UMD32 Nate Wurth rush for 1 yard to the UMD31 (Cody Ahmann).
3rd and 4 at UMD31 Zach Miller pass incomplete to Keith Eloi.
4th and 4 at UMD31 Zach Miller pass incomplete to Troy Kush (Tyler Yelk).
Total 10 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 4:40

Minnesota Duluth at 05:49
1st and 10 at UMD31 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 05:49.
1st and 10 at UMD31 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Tony Doherty (Chris Senkbile).
2nd and 10 at UMD31 Ted Schlafke rush for no gain to the UMD31 (Jeff Souder;Chris Smith).
3rd and 10 at UMD31 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Dennis Carter for 36 yards to the UNO33, 1ST DOWN UMD, out-of-bounds (Randy

Kush).
1st and 10 at UNO33 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Brad Foss.
2nd and 10 at UNO33 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Bryan Gambuzza for 7 yards to the UNO26 (Randy Kush).
3rd and 3 at UNO26 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Brandan Anson.
4th and 3 at UNO26 Ted Schlafke rush for 3 yards to the UNO23, 1ST DOWN UMD (Amp Ferg;Chris Smith).
1st and 10 at UNO23 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 14 yards to the UNO9, 1ST DOWN UMD, out-of-bounds.
1st and GOAL at UNO09 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Dennis Carter for 8 yards to the UNO1 (Larry Atkinson).
2nd and GOAL at UNO01 Brad Foss rush for loss of 3 yards to the UNO4 (Jacob Chandler).
3rd and GOAL at UNO04 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Kevin Pexa.
4th and GOAL at UNO04 Britt Baumann field goal attempt from 21 GOOD, clock 02:27.
1st and GOAL at UMD30 Britt Baumann kickoff 53 yards to the UNO17, Keith Eloi return 28 yards to the UNO45 (Cody Ahmann).
Total 12 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 3:22

Minnesota Duluth 17-21 Nebraska-Omaha

Nebraska-Omaha at 02:17
1st and 10 at UNO45 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 02:17.
1st and 10 at UNO45 Zach Miller rush for 2 yards to the UNO47 (Tyler Yelk;Ben Loth).
2nd and 8 at UNO47 Zach Miller rush for 10 yards to the UMD43, 1ST DOWN UNO (Tyler Yelk).
1st and 10 at UMD43 Nate Wurth rush for 11 yards to the UMD32, 1ST DOWN UNO (Tyler Yelk).
1st and 10 at UMD32 Zach Miller pass complete to Troy Kush for 32 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:48.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Greg Zuerlein kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO30 Greg Zuerlein kickoff 70 yards to the UMD0, Bryan Gambuzza return 21 yards to the UMD21 (David Chochon),

PENALTY UMD holding 10 yards to the UMD11, 1st and 10, UMD ball on UMD11.
Total 4 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 1:29

Minnesota Duluth 17-28 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota Duluth at 00:41
1st and 10 at UMD11 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 00:41.
1st and 10 at UMD11 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Luke Schalekamp for 10 yards to the UMD21 (Matt Ajuoga), PENALTY UNO pass

interference (Matt Ajuoga) 10 yards to the UMD21, 1ST DOWN UMD, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UMD21 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 2 yards to the UMD23.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 8 at UMD23 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 8 at UMD23 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete, QB hurry by Garrett Friesen.
3rd and 8 at UMD23 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Dennis Carter.
4th and 8 at UMD23 Luke Radke punt 36 yards to the UNO41, downed.
Total 3 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Nebraska-Omaha at 14:35
1st and 10 at UNO41 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 14:35.
1st and 10 at UNO41 Zach Miller rush for 14 yards to the UMD45, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jim Johnson;Tyler Yelk).
1st and 10 at UMD45 Nate Wurth rush for 12 yards to the UMD33, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jake Comnick).
1st and 10 at UMD33 Nate Wurth rush for loss of 2 yards to the UMD35 (Forest Clements).
2nd and 12 at UMD35 Zach Miller pass incomplete to Keith Eloi, QB hurry by Jon Rufledt.



3rd and 12 at UMD35 Zach Miller rush for 14 yards to the UMD21, 1ST DOWN UNO, out-of-bounds (Forest Clements).
1st and 10 at UMD21 Nate Wurth rush for 21 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:39.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Greg Zuerlein kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO30 Greg Zuerlein kickoff 70 yards to the UMD0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 59 yardsTime of Possession: 1:56

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Minnesota Duluth 17-35 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota Duluth at 12:39
1st and 10 at UMD20 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at UMD20 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete (Amp Ferg).
2nd and 10 at UMD20 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete, QB hurry by Amp Ferg, PENALTY UMD intentional grounding (Ted Schlafke) 10

yards to the UMD10, NO PLAY.
3rd and 20 at UMD10 Ted Schlafke rush for 1 yard to the UMD11 (Jacob Skow;Mike Norenberg).
4th and 19 at UMD11 Luke Radke punt 44 yards to the UNO45, out-of-bounds.
Total 2 plays, -9 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Nebraska-Omaha at 11:44
1st and 10 at UNO45 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 11:44.
1st and 10 at UNO45 Nate Wurth rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Cole Strilzuk).
2nd and 5 at UNO50 Nate Wurth rush for 50 yards to the UMD0, 1ST DOWN UNO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:53.
1st and GOAL at UMD03 Greg Zuerlein kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UNO30 Greg Zuerlein kickoff 70 yards to the UMD0, touchback.
Total 2 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Minnesota Duluth 17-42 Nebraska-Omaha

Minnesota Duluth at 10:53
1st and 10 at UMD20 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 10:53.
1st and 10 at UMD20 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 11 yards to the UMD31, 1ST DOWN UMD (Matt Ajuoga).
1st and 10 at UMD31 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Brandan Anson.
2nd and 10 at UMD31 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Bryan Gambuzza for 9 yards to the UMD40 (Randy Kush;Garrett Friesen).
3rd and 1 at UMD40 Ted Schlafke rush for 8 yards to the UMD48, 1ST DOWN UMD (Chris Senkbile).
1st and 10 at UMD48 Ted Schlafke rush for 6 yards to the UNO46, out-of-bounds (Mike Norenberg).
2nd and 4 at UNO46 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete.
3rd and 4 at UNO46 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete (David Chochon).
4th and 4 at UNO46 Luke Radke punt 25 yards to the UNO21, fair catch by Randy Kush.
Total 7 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

Nebraska-Omaha at 08:55
1st and 10 at UNO21 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 08:55.
1st and 10 at UNO21 Robert Wesley rush for 20 yards to the UNO41, 1ST DOWN UNO (Jon Rufledt;Forest Clements).
1st and 10 at UNO41 Robert Wesley rush for 6 yards to the UNO47 (K Fechtelkotter).
2nd and 4 at UNO47 Robert Wesley rush for 1 yard to the UNO48 (Jon Rufledt).
3rd and 3 at UNO48 Greg Wunderlich pass incomplete, PENALTY UMD pass interference (Jamie Sigl) 16 yards to the UMD36, 1ST

DOWN UNO, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UMD36 Robert Wesley rush for loss of 2 yards to the UMD38 (Jake Comnick;K Fechtelkotter).
2nd and 12 at UMD38 Robert Wesley rush for 7 yards to the UMD31 (Jim Johnson;Jon Rufledt).
3rd and 5 at UMD31 Greg Wunderlich rush for loss of 9 yards to the UMD40, fumble by Greg Wunderlich recovered by UMD Cody

Ahmann at UMD35.
Total 6 plays, 44 yardsTime of Possession: 3:25

Minnesota Duluth at 05:30
1st and 10 at UMD35 MINNESOTA DULUTH drive start at 05:30.
1st and 10 at UMD35 Ted Schlafke rush for 3 yards to the UMD38 (A. J. Williams).
2nd and 7 at UMD38 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Nate Baier for 1 yard to the UMD39 (Rob Lewis).
3rd and 6 at UMD39 Ted Schlafke pass complete to Brandan Anson for 6 yards to the UMD45, 1ST DOWN UMD (David Chochon).
1st and 10 at UMD45 Brad Foss rush for 5 yards to the 50 yardline (Kent Fleming).
2nd and 5 at UMD50 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Brandan Anson, QB hurry by Justin Sindelar, PENALTY UMD holding (Mitch

Cady) 10 yards to the UMD40, NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at UMD40 Ted Schlafke rush for 5 yards to the UMD45 (Evan Martin).
3rd and 10 at UMD45 Ted Schlafke pass incomplete to Luke Schalekamp, PENALTY UNO personal foul (Chris Smith) 15 yards to the

UNO40, 1ST DOWN UMD, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UNO40 Jared Beckwith pass complete to Brandan Anson for 7 yards to the UNO33, out-of-bounds (David Chochon).
2nd and 3 at UNO33 Jared Beckwith pass incomplete (Justin Sindelar).
3rd and 3 at UNO33 Jared Beckwith pass intercepted by David Chochon at the UNO27, David Chochon return 0 yards to the UNO27.
Total 8 plays, 32 yardsTime of Possession: 3:25



 

 

Nebraska-Omaha at 02:05
1st and 10 at UNO27 NEBRASKA-OMAHA drive start at 02:05.
1st and 10 at UNO27 Jeff Kline rush for loss of 1 yard to the UNO26 (Jake Coauette).
2nd and 11 at UNO26 Robert Wesley rush for 12 yards to the UNO38, 1ST DOWN UNO (Cole Strilzuk;Ryan Bowlds).
1st and 10 at UNO38 Jeff Kline rush for 1 yard to the UNO39 (Jake Coauette;Peter Roses).
2nd and 9 at UNO39 Robert Wesley rush for 2 yards to the UNO41 (Jamie Sigl;Jake Coauette), PENALTY UNO holding (Pagel Williams)

10 yards to the UNO31.
2nd and 17 at UNO31 2nd and 17.
2nd and 17 at UNO31 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 2:05

Minnesota Duluth 17-42 Nebraska-Omaha


